Schedule "A"

COURT FILE NUMBER	1701-11639		r	Clerk's Stamp	-
COURT	COURT OF	QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA	CLERK	OF THE COUR	
JUDICIAL CENTRE	CALGARY		м	AR 0 4 2019	a des aussissions and a second se
PLAINTIFF	NATIONAL	BANK OF CANADA		CIAL CENTRE	an environment of the state of the second
DEFENDANT	SCOLLARD ENERGY LTD.				
DOCUMENT	RECEIVER'S CERTIFICATE				
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS	Suite 2500, T 450 – 1st Stre	n & Harcourt LLP FransCanada Tower eet SW erta T2P 5H1			
DOCUMENT	Solicitors: Phone: Fax: Email: Matter:	Randal Van de Mosselaer 403.260.7060 403.260.7024 RVandemosselaer@osler.com 1182059			

This Receiver's Certificate is the certificate referred to in paragraph 13 of the Order (Approval of Accounts and Activities, Distribution of Remaining Funds, and Discharge of Receiver) of the Honourable Madam Justice Romaine, granted January 24, 2019 (the "Order").

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to those terms in the Order.

FTI Consulting Canada Inc., solely in its capacity as Court-appointed receiver (the "Receiver") of the Property (as that term is defined in the Receivership Order) and not in its personal or corporate capacity, hereby certifies that:

- 1. All Receivership costs and expenses as set out in the Fourth Report including, but not limited to, the Holdback Expenses, have been paid.
- 2. The Linear Tax Holdback has been paid in accordance with the direction of this Court;
- 3. All remaining amounts have been distributed to National Bank.

4. The administration of the receivership proceedings as described in the Fourth Report have been completed.

Dated this 28 day of February , 2019.

FTI Consulting Canada Inc., in its capacity as Receiver of the undertakings, property and assets of Scollard Energy Ltd.

(r) 1. r

NAME: Brett Wilson

TITLE: Director